

## THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7701

RESOLUTION

in honor of

BRENDAN O'KEEFE

October 9, 1987

WHEREAS, Brendan O'Keefe was elected by the students of Central Connecticut State University to serve as a member of the Board of Trustees of Connecticut State University in Fall 1985, and

WHEREAS, Brendan has been dedicated in his attendance at Planning Committee and Board of Trustees meetings and has been earnest in his commitment to the present and future welfare of the Connecticut State University and of all the students it serves, and

WHEREAS, During his term of service on the Board of Trustees, Brendan served conscientiously as a member of the Trustees Search Committee for the selection of the President of Central Connecticut State University, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees of the Connecticut State University express to Brendan O'Keefe their appreciation for his work on the Board, their admiration for his courage and determination, and their fondest best wishes for a happy, healthy, and successful life in the years to come.

A Certified True Copy:

Chairperson

Dalfas K. Beal

President